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REPORT 
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Water Utility:

For the Month of: January Year: 2025

LINE # ITEM GALLONS (Omit 000's)

1 WATER PRODUCED AND PURCHASED

2 Water Produced

3 Water Purchased 20,065,500                    

4 20,065,500                    

5

6 WATER SALES

7 Residential 9,797,300                      

8 Commercial 2,255,000                      

9 Industrial

10 Bulk Loading Stations

11 Wholesale

12 Public Authorities

13 Other Sales (explain)

14 12,052,300                    

15

16 OTHER WATER USED

17 Utility and/or Water Treatment Plant

18 Wastewater Plant

19 System Flushing 15,500                           

20 Fire Department 250                                

21 Other Usage (explain)DBP Flushing 1,254,000

22 1,269,750                      

23

24 WATER LOSS

25 Tank Overflows

26 Line Breaks 1,862,000                      

27 Line Leaks 128,300                         

28 Excavation Damages

29 Theft

30 Other Loss (explain) Unknown 4,753,150                      

31 6,743,450                      

32

33 Note: Line 14 + Line 22 + Line 31 MUST Equal Line 4

34

35 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE

36 (Line 31 divided by Line 4) 33.61%

TOTAL WATER LOSS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Farmdale Water District

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED

TOTAL WATER SALES

TOTAL OTHER WATER USED

Monthly Water Loss Report



SURCHARGE ACTIVITY REPORT 
Farmdale Water District  
Case No. 2020-00217 

Reporting Period: February 2025 

Surcharge Billings: The bills issued on July 11, 2024 were the last bills that included 
the Water Loss Reduction Surcharge Fee (the “Surcharge Fee”). There was not a 
Surcharge Fee included on the bills issued to customers on February 11, 2025. 

Surcharge Collections: $42.89. Farmdale collected $42.89 of surcharges during the 
month of February. The entire amount was transferred on March 7, 2025 into 
Farmdale’s surcharge bank account named “FWD Water Loss Surcharge Account.” 
A copy of the check and deposit slip is attached, as well as the surcharge bank 
statement showing the account balance as of February 28, 2025. 

Surcharge Expenditures:  During the month of February 2025, Farmdale purchased 
600 water meters from NECO Water for the total sum of $100,350.00.  These meters 
were paid for from the water loss reduction surcharge funds (“Surcharge Funds”) 
previously collected by Farmdale.  Attached to this Report are copies of the three (3) 
invoices along with a copy of the cancelled checks (check numbers 1001, 1002, and 
1003) evidencing payment of these invoices.  This expenditure of the Surcharge Funds 
was authorized by the Commission in its Order dated January 23, 2025, in Case No. 
2020-00217. 
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Cofifiunity Trust Bank, lnc-
12O5 US Highway 727 S
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INTEREST BEARING C 5,986.

INTEREST BEARING CHECKING 

Date

o1-31

Description

Annual percentage yield earned
lnterest-bearing days
Average balance lor APY
lnlerest earned

Additions Subtlactions

3 Enclosures

Number Date Amount

1001

1 003

O.2Oo/o
2A

$298.656.02
$45.82

o2-1 1 24,OA4.O0
02,4r---2639T50
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Service Type Rate Code AdjuatmeDts Payments
Deposlt

Receipts
Applied

Deposits
Bad Debt AoDlled
Writeoffs Unapp'Csh

SV Post Office 04

SV Service Charge Toials

Surcharge 1 Sewer 03

Surcharge 1 Loss 05

Surcharge 1 Totals

Surcharge 2 9'11 fee 06

Surcharge 2 Totals

LocalTax SchoolTax 01

Local Tax Totals

Staie Tax Sales Tax 01

State Tax Tolals

Penalty Penalty 01

Penalty Totals

Total WO Unapp Cash

Cust Unapp Cash

R Residential All Routes Totals

Route All CustomerType All

WT Residential 3/4" 01

WT Residential 1"

WT Res. 3/4" Wtrailer

WT Res. l" W1-tra,ler

WT Res 3/4" W2-trailer

WT Commercial 3/4"

WT Commercial 1"

WT Stewad Home

WT 1 Trailer 3/4"

WT 2 Trailers 3/4"

WT Four Apts

WT WATER Totals

SW Residential

SW Residential

SW Residential

SW Sewer Cons.

SW Residential

SW Commercial -cons

SW Residential

SW Comerical-cons

SW Comerical-cons

SW SEWER Totals

SV Reconnect Fee

SV Post Offlce

SV Service Charge Totals

02

11

12

13

21
.),

23

31

u

01

02

03

04

o5

06

07

08

01

o4

Surcharge 1 Sewer 03

Surcharge 1 Loss 05

Surcharge '1 Totals

Surcharge 2 9'11 fee 06

Surcharge 2 Totals

LocalTax SchoolTax 01

Local Tax Totals

Thursday, February 27, 2025 11:39 AM

$0.00 -$3.60 $0.00

$0.00 -$5.45 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

-$94.71 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 -$42.89 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 _9172.61 $0_00 $0.00 90.00 _$26.26

$4.82 -$2,928.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$163 33

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

-$278.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 -$2.46

-$131.79 -93,933.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00

-$8,055.05

$0 00 -$3,757.13

$0.00 -$153.97

$0.00

$0.00

-$23.93 -$3,S39.59

$0.00 -$3,843.95

$0.00 -$6,081.12

$0.00 -$7s.02

$0.00 -$47.86

$0.00 -$95.72

$0.00 -$11,696.79

-$8.90 -$15,219.71

$172.s0 -$27,409.98

$0.00 -$14,387.58

$0.00 -$2,179.90

-$21.48 -$5,535.33

$73.85 -$7,098.52

-$49.85

-$150.00

$0.00 -$103.88

$0.00 -$3.60

-$341.83

-$166.10

s0.00

$0.00

$0.00 -$5.45

$0.00 -$42.89

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 -$23.93

$0.00

$0 00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

-$76.47

-$72.44

-$666.72

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0 00

-$167 .42

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

90.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 -$437.59

-$177 .54

-v88.72
-$458.77

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 s0.00

so.oo $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 -$'172.61 $0.00

$4.10 -$3,276.92 $0.00

s0.00 $0.00 -$26.26

$0.00 $0.00

F*t',-o,\ ao')< d.,/l"Jt,'o", >
$92.75 -$86.408.98 

- 
$O.OO $0.00 $0.00

$203.23 -$180,0s6.74 $0.00

$7.60 -$J 1,199.80 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 -$11,113.44

$0.00 $0.00 $11,1 13.44

$0.00 $0.00 -$369.93

$0.00 $0.00 -$46.05

s0.00 s0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 -s44.53

-$3,276.92

Page 11 Of 12

:$16712

Janice

s4.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

felisa.moore
Rectangle
Surcharge 1 Sewer 03

Surcharge 1 Loss 05

Surcharge '1 Totals

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 

-$5.45

$0.00 

-$42.89

$0.00

$0 00

$0.00 

$0.00

$0.00 

$0.00



Service Type Rats Code Adjustments
DeDosit

Recbipts
AoDlied

Debb6its
Bad Debt
Writeoffs

Aoolied
Unapp C6h

State Tax Sales Tax

State Tax Totats

Penalty Penalty

Penalty Tolals

Totai W/O Unapp Cash

Cust Unapp Cash

-$1.48 -$718.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$9.40

-$177.26 -$3,994.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

-$'t77.26 -$3,994.35

$110.15 -$196,957.26

$7.60 -$11.340.14

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 -$11,399.38

$0.00 $11,399.38

All Customer Types All Routes Totals $117.75 -$208,297.40

Thursday, February 27, 2025 11:39 AM Page 12 Of 12 Janice



21 Co.n,rj'ercial3l4"

04 Sewer Cons.

05 Loss Reduclion

01 School Tax

01 Sales Tax

01 Penalty

$65 18 $0.00 $65.18 6.000

*t** Route 0018 ftrd

WT WATER 01 Residential 3/4"

SWSEWER 04 Sewer Cons.

Surcharge 1 05 Loss Reduc,lion

LocalTax 01 SchoolTax

Penalty 01 Penalty

Overpayment

'*'** Summary For All Routes ***

WT WATER 01 Residential 3/4"

SW SEWER

Surcharge'l

Local Tax

State Tax

Penalty

Overpayment

SW SEWER

02 Residential 1"

11 Res. 3/4" W railer

12 Res. 1" W/1-trailer

13 Res 3/4" W2-trail8r

21 Commercial3/4"

22 Commercial 1"

23 Stewart Home

31 I Trailar 3/4"

32 2 Trailers 3/4"

34 Four Apts

01 Residential

02 Residential

03 Residential

04 Sewer Cons.

05 R€sidential

06 Commercial -cons

07 Residential

08 Comerical.cons

09 Comericalcons

$200.47 $0.00

$177.23 $0.00

51 6 $1,641.98 $652.28 $2,294.26 145,200 

-

51 5 $1,628.15 $1,618.80 $3,246.95 145,200-
49 6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

50 6 $48.48 $0.00 $48.48

'to2 12 $327.05 $0.00 $327.05

1t o $o.oo (9179.93) (5179.93)

3;tt.*-* '1=1ai- afi6{
2.556 145 ${0u,222.11 $44.031.94 $',144,254.05 9.302,300_ _
50 0 $4,531.8',1 $42.73 $4,574.54 433,300 _

7

7

2

7

14

2

1

1

1

1

0

0

20

131 2

200
40

t0
't0

$195.22

9'184.73

$0 00

$5.87

$4.02

s37.99

$0.00

$30.22

$65.64

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

($4.51)

$225.44

s250.37

$0.00

$5.87

$4.02

$37.99

($4.s1)

16,200

16,200

4 0 $303.13 S',174.69 $477.42 27,900_

$177.23 13,700 _ _
s306.65 $7,631.65 ,to,soo C t) .l2 Sa,fx
$57.84 S5,362.98 650.500 _
$40.00 $6,855.92 873,600

$200.47 ,.,,00 T GJ -

$71.79

547.86

s95.72 3,800

n7T3c
$7,325.00

s5,305.14

$6,815.92

$71.79

$47.86

$95.72

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

2,774

197

254

401

42

54

119

,|

1

147

22

28

41

26

0

1

0

0

$125,096.18 $44,6s3.85

$12,260.00 $12,474.63

$15,922.50 515,39s.69

$2S,053.00 $30,981.45

$16,166.85 $10,985.08

$2,634.00 $3,497.84

$7,629.68

$7,836.50

$50.00

$150.00

$169,750.03

$24,734.63

$31.318.19

$60,034.45

$27,151.93

$6,131.84

$7,630.34

$8,078.20

$ 1 13.15

s150.00

12,052,300

659,300

873,'100

1,606,400

1 ,422,200

144,600

664,000

484,400$241.70

$63.1s

$0.00

SV Service Ch 01 Reconnect Fee

02 Check Charge

04 Post Oftice

05 Disconnect Fge

Tuesday, February 25,2025 1200 PM

1,531

0

1

0

0

123

1

0

1

691,702.53 $73,640.20 $165,342.73 5,854,000

$0.00 $33.34 033.34

$20.00 $0.00 $20.00

$0.00 $6.44 $6.44

s0.00 $50.00 $50.00

$20.00

Page 6 Ol 7

11 $89.78 s109.78

Janrc€

Adlustment Adiu3ted'Amount 'TotalNumber Number
Active lnactive



Service Rate
Numbe
Active

r Number
lnactive

Adiustrnent
Usage 'Amount Adiusted'Total

Su.charge 1 05 Loss Reduction

Surcharge 2 06 911 fee

LocalTax 01 School Tax

State Tax 01 Sales Tax

Penalty 01 Penalty

Ovorpayment

Report Totalg

4,305 270 $21,680.2'1

90.00 s3,754.62

$0.00 $996.47

$0.00 $21,680.21

$0.00 ($22,464.85) ($22.464.85)

2,640 122

440
2.773 147

127 I

$0.00

$,l85.24

s3,7 54.62

s996.47

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

9185.24

549 14

,918.98 $339,354.23 17.906

Tuesday. February 25,2025 12:OO pM 70t 7
Janice

Charges ArIeaIs

felisa.moore
Rectangle
Su.charge 1 05 Loss Reduction

Surcharge 

2 

06 fee

2,640 

122

440

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Charges
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NECO Water
11082 Southland Road
Cincinnati, OH,45240

soLo To:

FARI\,IDALE WATER
1OO HIGHWOOD DRIVE
FRANKFORT KY 40601
United States of America

lnvoice
Refsrence No.:

Date:

Due Date:

Customer lD:

Currency:

005432

27-Jan-2025

26-Feb-2025

FARO2O

USD

SHIP TO:

FARMDALE WATER
lOO HIGHWOOD DRIVE
FMNKFORT KY 40601
United States of America

rffi PA!Q-
*.rrcc'\

CUSTOMER P,O. NO.

CRALPH1224

O|SC. EXTENDED PRICE

av. 24 044 ao

CUSTOMER REF. NUMBER TERMS CONTACT

CRALPH1224

SO TYPE

SO

NO. ITEM

Nel30 day

SO NUMBER

003208

ED2B31RPCG11: 5/8X3/4 T-10 PLS 302 P-
CODER)TC PIT GAL SA91

SHIPMENT NUli,lBER

oo2042

OTY. UOM

1,I4 OO EA

UNIT PRICE

'167.25

Sales Totali
Tax Total:

Total(USD):

24,084.00

0.00

24,084.00

Page: I of 1



005481

31-Jan-2O25

02-Ma(2O25

FARO2O

USD

ffi ff35 (.6,y tlo>*
SHIP TO:

FARMDALE WATER
1OO HIGHWOOD DRIVE
FRANKFORT KY 40601
United States of America

CUSTOMER REF, NUMBER TERMS CONTACT

UNIT PRICE

167.25

-&Nxcs
NECO Water
11082 Southland Road
Cincinnati, OH,45240

SOLD TO:

FARMDALE WATER
,I 

OO HIGHWOOD DRIVE
FRANKFORT KY 40601
United States of America

CMLPHT224 Net 30 day

SO TYPE SO NUMBER

so 003208

NO. ITEM

1 ED2B31RPCG11 5/8X3/4 T.1O PLS 302 PRO.
CODER)TC PIT GAL,,SAg1

SHIPMENT iIUMBER

002066

OTY. UOM

156 00 EA

lnvoice

Date:

Due Date:

Curency:

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CRALPH1224

D|SC. EXTENDED PRICE

a,/, 26.091.00

Sales Total:

Total(USD):

26,091.00

0.00

26,091.00

Page: 1 of 1



!nvoice

Date:

Due Date:

Customer lD:

005608

l3'Feb-2025

1rMar2025
FARO2O

USD

SHIP TO:

FARIVDALE WATER
1OO HIGHWOOD DRIVE
FRANKFORT KY 40601
United Siates ot America

Net 30 day

SOTYPE SO NUMBER

so 003426

NO- ITEM

1 ED2B3I RPCG1 1: 5/8X3/4 Tl0 PLS 302 P'
CODER)TC PIT GAL. SA91

SHIPMENT NUMBER

002116

OTY. UOM

300.00 EA

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CRALPHO225

UNIT PRICE

167.25
D|SC. EXTENDED PRICE

o'/. 50.175.00

,,,;''' PSPas

c( tcob

J}NECO
NECO Water
1'1082 Southland Road
Cincinnati, OH,45240

CRALPHO225

SOLD TO:

FARI\,4DALE WATER
1OO HIGHWOOD DRIVE
FMNKFORT KY 40601
United States of America

CUSTOMER REF. NUMBER TERMS CONTACT

Sales Total:

Totar(usD):

s0.175.00

0.00

50,175.00

Page: I of I
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